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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [5 Years Program(s)] 200 200 200 200 150 -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 76 29 29 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [5 Years
Program(s)]

505 442 947 946 1 0 285 427 94 0 0 618

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

73 60 133 124 9 0 94 39 0 0 0 133

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 150 150 2018-19 0 2021-22 149 14 600000(Six Lakhs
only)

4

2018-19 150 150 2019-20 0 2022-23 132 23 650000(Sixty Five
Lakhs only)

14

2019-20 150 150 2020-21 0 2023-24 146 31 700000(Seven lakh) 18

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 29 29 2021-22 0 2022-23 28 15 1440000(fourteen
lakhs forty thousand
rupees only)

4

2021-22 29 29 2022-23 0 2023-24 3 3 1800000(Eighteen
Lakhs only)

0



2022-23 29 28 2023-24 0 2024-25 27 12 1800000(Eighteen
lakhs)

3

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 3

No. of Ph.D students graduated

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 1 0 0

 No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 133

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

27 29 28

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 3003447 (Thirty lakh three thousand four hundred and forty
seven)

4354847 (Forty three lakh fifty four thousand eight hundred
forty seven)

65872 (Sixty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Two)

New Equipment for Laboratories 49487664 (Four crore ninety four lakh eighty seven thousand
six hundred and sixty four)

30563444 (Three crore five lakh sixty three thousand four
hundred forty four)

12004625 (One crore twenty lakh four thousand six hundred
twenty five)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

15023304 (One crore fifty lakh twenty three thousand three
hundred and four)

9095334 (Ninety lakh ninety five thousand three hundred thirty
four)

29635914 (Two crore ninety six lakh thirty five thousand nine
hundred fourteen)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure



Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 867768016 (Eighty six crore seventy lakh sixty eight thousand
sixteen)

779849179 (Seventy seven crore ninety eight lakh forty nine
thousand one hundred seventy nine)

639199066 (Sixty three crore ninety one lakh ninety nine
thousand sixty six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

146166029 (Fourteen crore sixty one lakh sixty six thousand
twenty nine)

184326766 (Eighteen crore forty three lakh twenty six thousand
seven hundred sixty six)

160152773 (Sixteen crore one lakh fifty two thousand seven
hundred seventy three)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2086380 (Twenty lakh eighty six thousand  three hundred and
eighty)

1852916 (Eighteen lakh fifty two thousand nine hundred
sixteen)

1221463 (Twelve lakh twenty one thousand four hundred sixty
three)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 0 2

No. of Patents Granted 1 1 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 13 6 6

Total no. of Funding Agencies 5 3 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 315000 50000 25000

Amount Received in Words Three lakhs fifty thousand Fifty Thousand Twenty Five Thousand

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2022. 1651.00

2. Average Bed Occupancy in the calendar year 2022.

       a. Number of beds in the hospital. 800.00

       b. Average occupancy per day. 647

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Dnyanesh
Babanrao Gagare

Professor Male Ph.D 352 Yes 17-09-2007 -- Regular

2 Dr Sudhir Eknath
Pawar

Professor Male M.D 326 Yes 08-08-2006 -- Regular

3 Dr Surekha Dilip
Jadhav

Professor Female M.D 254 Yes 13-06-2011 -- Regular



4 Dr Marathe Namratha
Piyush

Associate Professor Female M.D 78 Yes 27-01-2020 -- Regular

5 Dr Gavhane Ganesh
Ramdas

Other Male MBBS 74 No 01-12-2020 30-04-2025 Regular

6 Dr Rahul Suresh Kahar Other Male MBBS 49 Yes 24-11-2021 -- Regular

7 Dr Sunil Changdev
Gorane

Other Male DGO 47 Yes 02-11-2022 -- Regular

8 Dr Sunita Govind
Nigute

Professor Female M.D 253 Yes 01-11-2014 -- Regular

9 Dr Kiran Haribhau
Buge

Professor Male M.D 186 Yes 02-02-2015 -- Regular

10 Dr Rangarao Maruti
Bhise

Associate Professor Male M.D 163 Yes 22-01-2015 -- Regular

11 Dr Dhananjay
Vankates Andure

Professor Male M.D 201 Yes 15-10-2012 -- Regular

12 Dr Sangita Mahdev
Patil

Professor Female Ph.D 262 Yes 01-10-2004 -- Regular

13 Dr Mrs Gandhi Nisha
Niraj

Assistant Professor Female M.D 74 Yes 15-12-2020 -- Regular

14 Dr Madane Ashok
Limbaji

Other Male MBBS 74 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

15 Dr Bhanudas
Sambhajirao Karale

Assistant Professor Male M.D 43 Yes 01-06-2022 -- Regular

16 Dr Mahesh Babasaheb
Late

Other Male MBBS 52 Yes 29-09-2021 -- Regular

17 Dr Mehwash Sahil
Shaikh

Other Female DCH 50 Yes 25-10-2021 -- Regular

18 Dr Mrs Lokhande
Surekha Sachin

Assistant Professor Female M.D 22 Yes 26-09-2023 -- Regular

19 Dr Dipin Kumar Yadav Assistant Professor Male M.Sc (Anatomy) 19 Yes 21-12-2023 -- Regular

20 Mr Shinde
Chandrashekhar Lalaji

Other Male M.Sc(Phy) 45 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

21 Dr Padalkar
Ramchandra Keru

Professor Female Ph.D 363 Yes 06-09-2023 -- Regular

22 Sah R K Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 51 Yes 23-01-2024 -- Regular

23 Kendre M S Other Male MBBS 8 Yes 25-11-2024 -- Regular

24 Mane G B Other Male MBBS 3 Yes 05-05-2025 -- Regular

25 Tomar J R Other Female MBBS 2 Yes 02-06-2025 -- Regular

26 Dharme A S Other Female MBBS 2 Yes 09-06-2025 -- Regular

27 Murumkar B Y Other Male MBBS 2 Yes 31-07-2025 -- Regular

28 Dr Rahul Ashok Ghone Associate Professor Male Ph.D 206 Yes 21-10-2022 -- Regular

29 Dr Sonali Rahul Ghone Associate Professor Female Ph.D 212 Yes 21-10-2022 -- Regular



30 Dr Shaila Chandrakant
Puranik

Professor Female M.D 424 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

31 Dr Nitin Gulabrao
Sayamber

Other Male MBBS 268 Yes 03-08-2004 -- Regular

32 Dr Deepa Shashank
Mohole

Other Female MBBS 227 Yes 27-08-2007 -- Regular

33 Dr Sadhana
Harshwardhan
Khaparde

Professor Female M.D 481 Yes 27-03-2006 -- Regular

34 Dr Babaji Bhau Shinde Professor Male M.D 375 Yes 03-08-2004 -- Regular

35 Dr Anjali Satish Phatke Associate Professor Female M.D 311 Yes 03-08-2004 -- Regular

36 Dr Mukund Shivaji
Unde

Assistant Professor Male M.D 303 Yes 19-04-2005 -- Regular

37 Dr Sachin Shantilal
Parhe

Associate Professor Male M.D 262 Yes 11-09-2007 -- Regular

38 Dr Arti Kiran Buge Associate Professor Female M.D 160 Yes 28-08-2017 -- Regular

39 Mrs Urmila Rajkumar
Dravid

Associate Professor Female M.Sc.(Biochemistry) 250 No 01-12-2018 30-04-2025 Regular

40 Dr Pravinkumar
Laxman Sonawane

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Biochemistry) 76 Yes 03-02-2022 -- Regular

41 Dr Yogita Bhivram
Gadakh

Other Female MBBS 49 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

42 Dr Seema Sonal
Bhalsing

Assistant Professor Female M.S 201 Yes 01-11-2014 -- Regular

43 Dr Harsh Pankaj Shah Assistant Professor Male M.D 165 Yes 18-08-2016 -- Regular

44 Dr Sagar Satish Kulat Other Male M.D 111 Yes 22-11-2021 -- Regular

45 Dr Rashmi Liladhar
Sonawane

Other Female M.D 48 Yes 01-01-2022 -- Regular

46 Dr Ghule Vijay
Vishwanath

Other Male M.D 137 Yes 16-09-2023 -- Regular

47 Dr Seshla Sadanandan Associate Professor Female M.D 137 Yes 11-01-2023 -- Regular

48 Dr Deepak Damodhar
Kalamkar

Other Male MBBS 66 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

49 Dr Mayur Machindra
Kapase

Other Male MBBS 53 Yes 01-03-2021 -- Regular

50 Dr Bhupesh Bapusaeb
Shinde

Other Male MBBS 53 Yes 19-03-2021 -- Regular

51 Dr Kiran Prabhakar
Vakade

Professor Male M.D 211 Yes 08-01-2013 -- Regular

52 Dr A N Vijaykumar Associate Professor Male Ph.D 200 Yes 15-11-2010 -- Regular

53 Dr Jahir Rauf Mujawar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 158 Yes 16-10-2018 -- Regular

54 Dr Sagar Subhash
Jaiswal

Other Male MBBS 156 Yes 11-08-2015 -- Regular

55 Dr Ganesh Digamber
Bairagi

Other Male MBBS 144 Yes 11-08-2015 -- Regular



56 Dr Kavita Ramesh
Kolhe

Other Female MBBS 144 Yes 11-08-2015 -- Regular

57 Dr Salve Bharat
Asaram

Assistant Professor Male M.D 74 Yes 09-12-2020 -- Regular

58 Ms Manisha Ashok
Tagad

Other Female M.Sc.(Pharmacology) 47 Yes 07-02-2022 -- Regular

59 Dr Shraddha Prasad
Gunjal

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 257 Yes 13-03-2006 -- Regular

60 Dr Abhijit Kisanrao
Awari

Professor Male M.D 321 Yes 01-11-2014 -- Regular

61 Mr Prasad Niranja
Gunjal

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Microbiology) 250 Yes 02-09-2009 -- Regular

62 Dr Prachi Arvind
Anchawale

Associate Professor Female M.D 186 Yes 10-02-2017 -- Regular

63 Dr Gunjan Shriram
Ahuja

Other Male MBBS 172 Yes 09-02-2012 -- Regular

64 Dr Ashok Shankar
Zarekar

Other Male MBBS 150 Yes 29-01-2014 -- Regular

65 Dr Sandip Niwrutti
Nangare

Other Male MBBS 132 Yes 11-08-2015 -- Regular

66 Mr Nagaraju
Venkatasivarao
Devarapalli

Other Male M.Sc.(Microbiology) 132 Yes 21-04-2016 -- Regular

67 Dr Aprna Balasaheb
Shinde

Assistant Professor Female M.D 126 Yes 21-12-2018 -- Regular

68 Dr  Meghana
Shailendra Patankar

Associate Professor Female M.D 245 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

69 Dr Bhandari P A Other Male MBBS 21 No 06-11-2023 17-02-2025 Regular

70 Dr Shirsat S S Other Male M.D 27 Yes 01-04-2023 -- Regular

71 Dr Rahul Chhatrapti
Borude

Other Male MBBS 153 Yes 01-11-2014 -- Regular

72 Dr Sandip Balasaheb
Auti

Other Male MBBS 132 Yes 11-08-2015 -- Regular

73 Dr Shubhada Sunil
Avachat

Professor Female M.D 272 Yes 29-06-2011 -- Regular

74 Dr Shankar Pandurang
Lokhande

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 276 Yes 03-08-2004 -- Regular

75 Dr Shankar Bapu
Bhosale

Professor Male M.D 342 No 24-11-2022 30-08-2025 Regular

76   Dr Shamkumar
Umakant Burungale

Associate Professor Male M.D 253 Yes 23-06-2008 -- Regular

77 Dr Shivnath Nivrutti
Parkhe

Associate Professor Male M.D 162 Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular

78 Dr Mahandule Vrushali
Dnyandeo

Other Female MBBS 144 Yes 01-11-2014 -- Regular

79 Dr Vijay Balkrishna
Patil

Professor Male M.D 275 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular



80 Dr Nagsen Pralhadrao
Kamble

Assistant Professor Male M.D 77 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

81  Dr Kishor Rohidas
Kawade

Other Male MBBS 46 Yes 15-02-2022 -- Regular

82 Dr Sandhya Gokul
Ingole

Assistant Professor Female M.D 57 Yes 04-04-2022 -- Regular

83 Dr Pawar R D Other Male MBBS 19 No 01-01-2024 15-05-2025 Regular

84 Dr Gadakh A D Other Male MBBS 139 Yes 25-11-2021 -- Regular

85 Dr Ms Tarwade A S Other Female M.D 23 Yes 16-08-2023 -- Regular

86 Dr Wasnik S M Associate Professor Male M.D 118 Yes 17-04-2023 -- Regular

87 Dr More S C Professor Male M.D 254 Yes 17-08-2020 -- Regular

88 Dr Vijay Pralhad Sathe Other Male MBBS 154 Yes 01-10-2014 -- Regular

89 Dr Bimbisar Rambhau
Dongare

Other Male MBBS 141 Yes 01-11-2014 -- Regular

90 Dr Smita Sham Tarde Other Female MBBS 144 Yes 11-08-2015 -- Regular

91 Dr Sandeep
Babasaheb Mhaske

Other Male MBBS 118 Yes 01-10-2016 -- Regular

92 Dr Mrs  Veer Supriya
Mahesh

Other Female MBBS 62 Yes 18-12-2020 -- Regular

93 Dr Manasi Sajay Korde Assistant Professor Female M.D 100 Yes 07-01-2021 -- Regular

94 Dr Amit Ashokumar
Bharadiya

Assistant Professor Male M.D 108 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular

95 Dr Marcia Srinivas
Waran

Professor Female M.D 319 Yes 01-03-2005 -- Regular

96 Dr Satish Shivajirao
Phatke

Associate Professor Male M.D 299 Yes 03-08-2004 -- Regular

97 Dr Rahul Digambar
Gadekar

Associate Professor Male M.D 307 Yes 04-01-2005 -- Regular

98 Dr Ajay Vishnu Sable Associate Professor Male M.D 249 Yes 02-08-2010 -- Regular

99  Dr Awani Kumar
Shrivastava

Professor Male M.D 250 Yes 07-09-2016 -- Regular

100 Dr Deepa Ashok
Kusalkar

Associate Professor Female M.D 324 Yes 08-10-2007 -- Regular

101 Dr Pravinkumar
Prakash Korde

Assistant Professor Male M.D 212 Yes 01-12-2012 -- Regular

102 Dr Sanjay Eknath
Warude

Assistant Professor Male M.D 204 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

103 Dr Abhijeet Machindra
Shinde

Assistant Professor Male DNB 264 Yes 01-12-2012 -- Regular

104 Dr Prajkta Malinath
Gaikwad

Assistant Professor Female M.D 194 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

105 Dr Omkar Sampatrao
Thopte

Assistant Professor Male M.D 180 Yes 02-05-2016 -- Regular



106 Dr Sachinkumar
Vishwanathrao Ghule

Assistant Professor Male M.D 287 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Regular

107 Dr Kasturi Aniket
Kurhade

Other Female MBBS 50 Yes 11-11-2021 -- Regular

108 Dr Pravin Fulchand
Dungarwal

Associate Professor Male M.D 307 Yes 21-04-2006 -- Regular

109 Dr Akhilendra Bahadur
Khare

Associate Professor Male M.D 191 Yes 01-09-2018 -- Regular

110 Dr Rahul Keshavrao
Borhade

Assistant Professor Male M.D 112 Yes 16-04-2020 -- Regular

111 Dr Ajmere Vaibhav
Chandrakant

Assistant Professor Male M.D 180 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

112 Dr Jadhav Anil
Babanrao

Assistant Professor Male M.D 170 Yes 08-08-2020 -- Regular

113 Dr Pansare Sachin
Kashinath

Assistant Professor Male M.D 108 Yes 09-01-2020 -- Regular

114 Dr Uplenchwar Yogesh
Subhash

Associate Professor Male M.D 182 Yes 17-12-2020 -- Regular

115 Dr Bharat Dattatraya
Jagtap

Other Male DNB 52 Yes 27-12-2021 -- Regular

116 Dr Mrs Katkar Vaishali
Nitin

Associate Professor Female M.D 21 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

117 Dr Garudkar S A Assistant Professor Male M.D 30 Yes 09-01-2023 -- Regular

118 Dr Marathe Piyush
Vinod

Associate Professor Male M.D 26 Yes 01-01-2024 -- Regular

119 Dr Nitin Bhagwat
Nagargoje

Other Male M.D 103 Yes 01-01-2021 -- Regular

120 Dr Sachin Vinayak
Pandule

Assistant Professor Male DNB 111 Yes 01-01-2021 -- Regular

121 Dr Kailas Shankarrao
Khadamkar

Associate Professor Male M.D 304 Yes 01-02-2005 -- Regular

122 Dr Vishal Ashok
Indurkar

Professor Male DNB 239 No 01-06-2012 06-05-2025 Regular

123 Dr Mithila Ninad
Gadekar

Associate Professor Female M.D 160 Yes 04-01-2017 -- Regular

124 Dr Raviraj Yashwant
Gawali

Other Male MBBS 51 Yes 13-09-2021 -- Regular

125 Dr Akshay Dilip
Firodiya

Other Male DNB 38 Yes 05-05-2022 -- Regular

126 Dr Neeraj Jayant
Karandikar

Professor Male M.D 305 Yes 07-03-2005 -- Regular

127 Dr Prasad Kisanrao
Tagad

Associate Professor Male M.D 203 Yes 18-10-2014 -- Regular

128 Dr Ashwini Kailash
Jhalani

Assistant Professor Male M.D 100 Yes 20-03-2020 -- Regular

129 Dr Pratibha Ravindra
Bhosale

Other Female MBBS 144 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular



130 Dr Vishal Baburao
Dhas

Other Male MBBS 125 Yes 11-08-2015 -- Regular

131 Dr Ms Gund Gayatri
Vitthal

Assistant Professor Female M.D 22 Yes 09-10-2023 -- Regular

132 Dr Laddha Vedant
Sanjay

Assistant Professor Male M.D 21 Yes 29-11-2023 -- Regular

133 Dr Choudhari A N Other Male M.D 19 Yes 01-01-2024 -- Regular

134 Dr Korade Milind
Bhausaheb

Other Male M.D 19 Yes 01-01-2024 -- Regular

135 Dr Sagdeo Surashree
Mohan

Assistant Professor Male M.D 34 Yes 26-09-2022 -- Regular

136 Dr Suresh Nana
Waydande

Professor Male M.D 240 Yes 23-09-2021 -- Regular

137 Dr Harshawardhan
Vedpalsingh Tanwar

Associate Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 195 Yes 01-03-2018 -- Regular

138 Dr Sunil Natha Mhaske Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male M.D 374 Yes 03-08-2004 -- Regular

139 Dr Vishnu Kishanrao
Kadam

Professor Male M.D 424 No 07-03-2005 16-03-2025 Regular

140 Dr Nanasaheb
Ramdas Akolkar

Associate Professor Male M.D 295 Yes 02-01-2006 -- Regular

141 Dr Sham Narayanrao
Tarde

Associate Professor Male M.D 305 Yes 22-02-2005 -- Regular

142 Dr Sachin
Ramchandra
Vahadane

Associate Professor Male M.D 269 Yes 05-05-2010 -- Regular

143 Dr Gaurav
Chandrakant Machale

Assistant Professor Male M.D 210 Yes 11-02-2013 -- Regular

144 Dr Jayant Manohar
Gadekar

Professor Male M.S 386 Yes 01-10-2004 -- Regular

145 Dr Atul Ashok Khalkar Professor Male M.S 342 Yes 03-08-2004 -- Regular

146 Dr Ram Appasaheb
Magar

Associate Professor Male M.S 248 Yes 04-12-2006 -- Regular

147 Dr Uttam Laxman
Wadavkar

Associate Professor Male M.S 231 Yes 02-05-2012 -- Regular

148 Dr Deshpande Vivek
Gopalrao

Associate Professor Male M.D 492 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

149 Dr  Sonawane Satish
Ramkrishna

Professor Male M.S 336 Yes 31-07-2020 -- Regular

150 Dr Sonal Bhushan
Nikam

Assistant Professor Female DCH 97 Yes 05-07-2019 -- Regular

151 Dr Mahesh Vishnu
Kawade

Other Male DCH 103 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

152 Dr Vidya Kantial
Bangar

Other Female DNB 112 Yes 15-03-2021 -- Regular



153 Dr Mrs Laddha Komal
Vedant

Other Female M.D 19 Yes 21-01-2024 -- Regular

154 Dr Dharm Makarand
Bhaskarrao

Assistant Professor Male M.D 22 Yes 06-01-2010 -- Regular

155 Dr Ravindra Laxman
Bhosale

Associate Professor Male M.S 291 Yes 22-10-2007 -- Regular

156 Dr Narendra Haribhau
Wankhade

Associate Professor Male M.S 295 Yes 05-01-2009 -- Regular

157 Dr Mohd Abdul Mohad
Gafur Majaid

Assistant Professor Male M.S 183 Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

158 Dr Jaware Sagar
Ramesh

Assistant Professor Male MS(Surgery) 96 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

159 Dr Gadekar Ninad
Jayant

Assistant Professor Male M.S 180 Yes 01-07-2020 -- Regular

160 Dr Bhushan Barsu
Kharche

Assistant Professor Male M.S 100 Yes 01-04-2020 -- Regular

161 Dr Daman Sambhaji
Kashid

Assistant Professor Male M.S 175 Yes 03-05-2021 -- Regular

162 Dr Shritej Ashok
Jejurkar

Other Male DNB 94 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

163 Dr Satish Balshiram
Dere

Other Male DNB 46 Yes 15-02-2022 -- Regular

164 Dr Pawar Vishwajeet
Prabhakar

Other Male M.D 24 Yes 23-01-2024 -- Regular

165 Dr Sikchi Rupesh
Suresh

Other Male M.D 19 Yes 01-01-2024 -- Regular

166 Dr Chinde Vinod
Vasant

Other Male M.D 22 Yes 03-10-2023 -- Regular

167 Dr Mrs Junagade
Tejashree Priyan

Assistant Professor Female M.D 138 Yes 02-01-2017 -- Regular

168 Dr Mrs Patil A A Assistant Professor Female M.D 43 No 01-09-2021 07-04-2025 Regular

169 Dr Vijay Karbhari Patil Associate Professor Male M.S 206 Yes 01-10-2014 -- Regular

170  Dr Vishal Gorakshnath
Kharade

Associate Professor Male DNB 174 Yes 07-02-2017 -- Regular

171 Dr Roopa Rajan Naik Professor Female M.S 423 No 02-06-2006 03-04-2025 Regular

172 Dr Hukum Singh
Rawat

Professor Male M.D 315 No 01-01-2014 24-08-2025 Regular

173 Dr Rajesh Bhausaheb
Gore

Professor Male M.D 322 Yes 11-09-2018 -- Regular

174 Dr Shashank
Prabhakar Mohole

Associate Professor Male M.D 349 Yes 20-04-2006 -- Regular

175  Dr Vijaykumar
Murlidhar Sonar

Associate Professor Male M.D 324 No 03-08-2004 17-11-2025 Regular

176 Dr Smita Prashant
Patare

Associate Professor Female DNB 187 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Regular



177 Dr Deepak Bhausaheb
Naikwade

Professor Male M.S 291 Yes 06-08-2007 -- Regular

178 Dr Pandurang
Marutrao Daule

Professor Male M.S 287 Yes 17-05-2006 -- Regular

179 Dr Mahesh Madhavrao
Mulay

Associate Professor Male M.S 298 Yes 23-09-2005 -- Regular

180 Dr Nitin Ashok
Bhalerao

Professor Male M.S 239 Yes 07-01-2013 -- Regular

181 Dr Ganesh Gangadhar
Zarekar

Associate Professor Male M.S 291 Yes 21-04-2016 -- Regular

182 Dr Rahul Namdeorao
Pandit

Associate Professor Male M.S 249 Yes 02-05-2014 -- Regular

183 Dr Bhosale Mandar
Rajaram

Assistant Professor Male M.S 144 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

184 Dr Dhanorkar Akhil
Sheshrao

Assistant Professor Male M.S 132 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

185 Dr Jay Yashwant Date Assistant Professor Male M.S 94 Yes 10-12-2020 -- Regular

186 Dr Sneha Bhagwat
Murade

Assistant Professor Female M.S 143 Yes 01-08-2018 -- Regular

187 Dr Gajanana Mohiniraj
Kashid

Associate Professor Male M.S 229 Yes 01-07-2011 -- Regular

188 Dr Gautam Shantinath
Aher

Professor Male M.D 374 Yes 03-08-2004 -- Regular

189 Dr Raziya Nissar
Shaikh

Associate Professor Female M.S 319 Yes 01-01-2005 -- Regular

190 Dr Prashant Padmakar
Zende

Associate Professor Male M.S 291 Yes 28-04-2006 -- Regular

191 Dr Suhas Appasaheb
Shinde

Professor Male M.S 258 Yes 10-08-2009 -- Regular

192 Dr Urmila Suhas
Shinde

Professor Female M.S 225 Yes 10-04-2012 -- Regular

193 Dr Chandravardhan
Deotadin Mishra

Assistant Professor Male M.S 291 Yes 02-05-2006 -- Regular

194 Dr Sachin Sahadeo
Hodshil

Assistant Professor Male M.S 195 Yes 05-05-2014 -- Regular

195 Dr Kalyani Praful
Chaudhari

Assistant Professor Female DNB 194 Yes 10-06-2014 -- Regular

196 Dr Pramod Rajaram
Gade

Associate Professor Male M.S 173 Yes 18-02-2016 -- Regular

197 Dr Atul Vijaykumar
Gugale

Assistant Professor Male DNB 159 Yes 01-10-2018 -- Regular

198 Dr Nisar Chand
Sayyad

Assistant Professor Male M.D 247 Yes 24-04-2010 -- Regular

199 Dr Sandeep
Ramchandra Nale

Associate Professor Male M.D 206 Yes 18-05-2013 -- Regular

200 Dr Milind Padmakar
Pol

Associate Professor Male DA 204 Yes 01-02-2014 -- Regular



201 Dr Pravin Vithal Karale Assistant Professor Male M.D 170 Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

202 Dr Rahul Dashrat
Mamde

Associate Professor Male M.D 173 Yes 04-01-2017 -- Regular

203 Dr Kawade Deepak
Bharat

Assistant Professor Male M.D 132 No 09-08-2019 30-04-2025 Regular

204 Dr Asmita Arjunrao
Misal

Assistant Professor Female DNB 102 Yes 01-02-2020 -- Regular

205 Dr Ashok Raosahe
Dethe

Other Male DA 91 Yes 15-12-2020 -- Regular

206 Dr Nividita Promod
Bhavekar

Assistant Professor Female DNB 66 No 21-12-2020 04-04-2025 Regular

207 Dr Anand Navnath
Tuljapure

Associate Professor Male M.S 118 Yes 12-07-2021 -- Regular

208 Dr Pradeep Ranganath
Ingale

Assistant Professor Male M.S 122 Yes 01-06-2019 -- Regular

209 Dr Khushboo
Radhakisan Damani

Associate Professor Female DNB 145 Yes 13-12-2021 -- Regular

210 Dr Vaibhav Trimbak
Palwe

Other Male DNB 45 Yes 25-10-2021 -- Regular

211 Dr Sushil Ghansham
Kachewar

Professor Male M.D 285 No 04-05-2015 11-04-2025 Regular

212 Dr Suhas Shankrrao
Ghule

Professor Male M.D 319 Yes 08-03-2004 -- Regular

213 Dr Dhananjay
Ramnath Wagh

Associate Professor Male DMRD  293 Yes 28-02-2005 -- Regular

214 Dr Jadhav Amol
Jayawant

Assistant Professor Male MDS 142 Yes 01-01-2021 -- Regular

215 Dr Prajakta Subhash
Khandale

Other Female MBBS 175 Yes 01-01-2014 -- Regular

216 Dr Mitesh Manikchand
Katariya

Assistant Professor Male M.D 92 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Regular

217 Dr Virkar Y B Professor Male MDS 32 Yes 01-07-2020 -- Regular

218 Dr Ms Gaikwad
Dhanshree Changdeo

Assistant Professor Female M.D 19 Yes 16-12-2023 -- Regular

219 Dr Dere Samir Sitaram Other Male M.D 32 Yes 08-12-2023 -- Regular

220 Dr Shaikh Saad
Muhammad Jaweed

Assistant Professor Male M.D 50 Yes 16-09-2023 -- Regular

221 Dr Kardile Mahesh
Paraji

Assistant Professor Male M.D 50 Yes 01-09-2023 -- Regular

222 Dr Ms Shendurse
Vaishnavi Vinayakrao

Other Female M.D 18 No 23-01-2024 30-04-2025 Regular

223 Dr Lohkare Bhushan
Gopalrao

Other Male M.D 18 Yes 23-01-2024 -- Regular

224 Dr Deshpande Satish
Gopalrao

Professor Male M.D 367 Yes 01-01-2024 -- Regular



225 Dr Ms Najan Ashwini
Gangadhar

Other Female M.D 112 Yes 21-08-2023 -- Regular

226 Dr Mrs Jejurkar Swati
Shritej

Other Female M.D 31 Yes 16-08-2023 -- Regular

227 Dr Shirsath Sagar
Babasaheb

Other Male M.D 16 Yes 13-03-2023 -- Regular

228 Dr Mrs Waydande
Supriya Suresh

Professor Female M.D 255 No 01-01-2024 31-07-2024 Regular

229 Dr Ms Khandagale
Shruti Shailendra

Other Female M.D 13 No 01-12-2023 31-07-2025 Regular

230 Dr Ms Kalapad
Suvarna Jagdeo

Other Female M.D 26 Yes 06-06-2023 -- Regular

231 Dr Ms Kalantri Rama
Purushottam

Assistant Professor Female M.D 19 Yes 15-12-2023 -- Regular

232 Dr Chaudhari Praful
Jalandhar

Assistant Professor Male M.D 170 Yes 01-11-2019 -- Regular

233 Dr Shinde Yogesh
Balaji

Other Male MBBS 39 Yes 02-05-2022 -- Regular

234 Dr Ghumare Sushant
Sandeep

Other Male M.D 19 Yes 01-01-2024 -- Regular

235 Dr Gore Manal Shyam Assistant Professor Male M.D 24 No 01-08-2023 30-06-2025 Regular

236 Dr Gore S V Other Male MBBS 21 Yes 03-10-2023 -- Regular

237 Dr Wath G R Assistant Professor Male M.D 50 Yes 03-10-2023 -- Regular

238 DR PANHALE B P Assistant Professor Male M.D 151 Yes 01-11-2014 -- Regular

239 DR MRS SOLUNKE A
A

Associate Professor Female M.D 342 Yes 04-12-2006 -- Regular

240 DR MRS WAGH S D Associate Professor Female M.D 255 Yes 05-04-2008 -- Regular

241 Dr  Jaju K P Associate Professor Male MDS 207 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

242 Dr  Pandit N  P Other Male M.D 58 Yes 16-10-2024 -- Regular

243 Dr  Ms  Abhang A A Other Female M.D 52 Yes 01-04-2024 -- Regular

244 Dr  Pokale R A Other Male M.D 15 Yes 01-04-2024 -- Regular

245 Dr  Deshpande S  V Assistant Professor Male M.D 12 Yes 01-08-2025 -- Regular

246 Dr  Sabale D B Assistant Professor Male M.D 67 Yes 19-12-2023 -- Regular

247 Dr  Ms  Parjane G  R Other Female M.D 1 Yes 25-01-2025 -- Regular

248 Dr  Dole A  G Other Male M.D 11 Yes 03-07-2025 -- Regular

249 Dr  Pacharne P  C Other Male M.D 2 Yes 15-05-2025 -- Regular

250 Dr  Kaylankar N G Other Male M.D 54 Yes 08-02-2024 -- Regular

251 Dr  Kurli V Y Other Male M.D 57 Yes 30-01-2024 -- Regular

252 Dr  Ms  Kadam A  V Assistant Professor Female M.D 53 Yes 31-07-2025 -- Regular

253 Dr  Karkhanis N B Associate Professor Male M.D 304 Yes 10-01-2024 -- Regular



254 Dr  Mrs  Jayakar S  S Professor Female M.D 20 Yes 31-07-2025 -- Regular

255 Dr  Ms  Sreeba K  V Other Female M.S 1 Yes 31-07-2025 -- Regular

256 Dr  Ms  Khan M A Other Female DNB 20 Yes 29-11-2023 -- Regular

257 MALHOTRA V K Professor Male MBBS 5 Yes 01-09-2025 -- Regular

258 PIMPARKAR S V Assistant Professor Male M.D 5 Yes 01-08-2025 -- Regular

259 BERAD D S Other Female MBBS 15 Yes 16-10-2024 -- Regular

260 Dr  Ms  Lokhande H D Assistant Professor Female DNB 13 Yes 10-06-2024 -- Regular

261 RATHOD SS Other Male M.D 7 Yes 03-07-2025 -- Regular

262 RAJPUT KUNAL
ASHOK

Other Male MBBS 3 Yes 05-04-2025 -- Regular

263 Dr  Gavhane O  A Other Male MBBS 2 Yes 09-06-2025 -- Regular

264 LODHA P S Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 03-06-2025 -- Regular

265 Dr  Ms  Panhalkar S  V Other Female M.S 40 Yes 12-04-2025 -- Regular

266 GAUR R J Other Female MBBS 1 Yes 13-06-2025 -- Regular

267 Dr  Tupe A  B Assistant Professor Male M.S 57 Yes 13-02-2025 -- Regular

268 Dr  Bawaskar S C Other Male MBBS 129 Yes 01-11-2014 -- Regular

269 Dr  Pawar B  D Associate Professor Male M.S 158 Yes 31-07-2025 -- Regular

270 Dr  Kataria P  V Assistant Professor Male M.S 37 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

271 Dr  Aragade A  S Other Male M.S 40 Yes 05-06-2025 -- Regular

272 SONAWANE S D Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 25-08-2025 -- Regular

273 Dr  Pandit A  D Other Male M.S 38 Yes 09-06-2025 -- Regular

274 JAJU J B Associate Professor Female M.D 57 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

275 NARWADE P S Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 03-06-2025 -- Regular

276 Dr  Tamboli K  S Assistant Professor Male M.S 51 Yes 31-07-2025 -- Regular

277 Dr  Khadamkar A K Assistant Professor Male M.S 53 Yes 27-02-2024 -- Regular

278 UBALE A D Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 13-06-2025 -- Regular

279 Dr  Ms  Jumle R  Y Assistant Professor Female M.S 54 Yes 22-01-2025 -- Regular

280 MAHINDRAKAR D B Other Female MBBS 1 Yes 01-09-2025 -- Regular

281 Dr  Mrs  Pande A S Professor Female DNB 130 Yes 04-08-2025 -- Regular

282 DARODE A G Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 31-07-2025 -- Regular

283 Dr  Patil A  R Other Male M.S 2 Yes 04-03-2025 -- Regular

284 MUNOT J K Other Male M.D 8 Yes 15-11-2024 -- Regular

285 Dr  Gandhi N J Other Male M.S 12 Yes 03-09-2024 -- Regular

286 BANGAR R K Other Female M.D 6 Yes 18-01-2025 -- Regular



287 Dr  Jagdale N A Assistant Professor Male DNB 11 Yes 31-07-2025 -- Regular

288 SOMANI A R Other Female M.D 1 Yes 01-08-2025 -- Regular

289 Dr  Jangle R D Associate Professor Male DNB 138 Yes 05-08-2024 -- Regular

290 ZAWAR A V Other Male MBBS 224 Yes 02-11-2006 -- Regular

291 MUNDADA S R Other Male MBBS 44 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

292 MELAWANE K D Other Male MBBS 44 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

293 KHADE K S Associate Professor Male M.D 3 Yes 23-04-2025 -- Regular

294 MULE V D Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 04-06-2025 -- Regular

295 GHOLVE S S Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 26-06-2025 -- Regular

296 SHINDE P B Other Female MBBS 1 Yes 31-07-2025 -- Regular

297 PATIL N K Assistant Professor Male M.D 1 Yes 02-06-2025 -- Regular

298 SOUMYA V P Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 8 Yes 04-11-2024 -- Regular

299 SHAIKH D N Other Female MBBS 6 Yes 10-01-2025 -- Regular

300 TANDALE S D Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 10-07-2025 -- Regular

301 DESHMUKH V B Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 05-07-2025 -- Regular

302 SHELKE S R Other Female MBBS 4 Yes 13-03-2025 -- Regular

303 PAWAR V V Other Female MBBS 1 Yes 02-06-2025 -- Regular

304 TAWARE A S Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 03-06-2025 -- Regular

305 GADAKH A D Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 04-06-2025 -- Regular

306 GAIKWAD N M Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 09-06-2025 -- Regular

307 PAYGHAN B S Professor Male M.D 10 Yes 06-09-2025 -- Regular

308 KADAM S S Professor Female M.D 10 Yes 06-09-2024 -- Regular

309 CHAVAN P V Professor Female M.D 12 Yes 26-07-2024 -- Regular

310 SHINDE V S Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 03-06-2025 -- Regular

311 SHINDE R  R Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 03-06-2025 -- Regular

312 KADAM S I Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

313 KARMADKAR P P Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 07-07-2025 -- Regular

314 KALYANKAR S V Other Male MBBS 1 Yes 07-07-2025 -- Regular

315 TRYAMBAKE S S Assistant Professor Male M.D 151 Yes 28-11-2025 -- Regular

316 SHINDE S E Assistant Professor Male M.D 41 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Regular

317 SONAWANE T P Assistant Professor Female M.D 5 Yes 01-04-2025 -- Regular

318 KODRE N V Assistant Professor Female M.D 1 Yes 04-08-2025 -- Regular

319 TRIMUKHE P R Other Male M.D 18 Yes 13-01-2024 -- Regular



320 SHAIKH A S Other Male M.D 10 Yes 04-09-2024 -- Regular

321 KACHARE S A Assistant Professor Female M.D 1 Yes 01-09-2025 -- Regular

322 SHINE A A Associate Professor Male M.D 84 Yes 11-08-2023 -- Regular

323 PATIL P B Assistant Professor Male M.D 11 Yes 01-08-2024 -- Regular

324 MHASKE S R Other Male M.D 5 Yes 01-02-2025 -- Regular

325 WAKADE R P Other Male M.D 1 Yes 05-06-2025 -- Regular

326 PAIMODE S D Other Male M.D 1 Yes 01-09-2025 -- Regular

327 SHAH B A Professor Male M.S 6 Yes 09-01-2025 -- Regular

328 NAIK H M Associate Professor Male M.S 219 Yes 01-09-2011 -- Regular

329 DOKE A D Associate Professor Male M.S 9 Yes 16-10-2024 -- Regular

330 GORE A S Assistant Professor Male M.S 9 Yes 01-10-2024 -- Regular

331 BHALGAT B S Assistant Professor Male M.S 7 Yes 02-12-2024 -- Regular

332 KALE A M Assistant Professor Male M.S 6 Yes 01-01-2025 -- Regular

333 DHUMAL A B Assistant Professor Male M.S 1 Yes 12-06-2025 -- Regular

334 SANGLE A R Other Male M.S 16 Yes 01-03-2024 -- Regular

335 KANDEKAR R V Other Male M.S 6 Yes 03-01-2025 -- Regular

336 SHAIKH I T Other Female M.S 6 Yes 07-01-2025 -- Regular

337 VAIDYA A A Other Male M.S 1 Yes 10-06-2025 -- Regular

338 SHAIKH B M K Other Female M.S 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

339 KALPANDE S R Other Male M.S 1 Yes 05-11-2025 -- Regular

340 Dr Baravakar J P Associate Professor Male M.D 48 No 07-06-2024 15-01-2026 Regular


